

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8143 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 7972 OF  
2025

Lords Inn Hotels And Resorts Pvt Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Lords 83 Holidays Llp ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO. 7972  
OF 2025

Lords Inn Hotels And Resorts Pvt Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Lords 83 Holidays Llp And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Murtuza Bohra i/b Agarwal & Dhanuka Legal for the  
Plaintiff/Applicant.

Adv. A. P. Jyotish (Through V. C.) for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 22nd January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**